

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions or Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="643 383 879 409"><u>I.A. No. 12336 of 2023</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 416 667 443"><u>In</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 450 914 477"><u>WPMS No. 3367 of 2017</u></p> <p data-bbox="643 483 1139 524"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="643 580 1513 1451" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Rajendra Arya, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Neeraj Garg, learned counsel, for the petitioner. 2. Mr. Naitik Bhatt, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondent. 3. In this matter, the sole respondent Phool Chand died on 12.03.2023 and for the purpose of substitution of his legal heirs, I.A. No. 12336 of 2023 is moved. 4. Counsel for the respondent has no objection in allowing the substitution application. 5. Accordingly, the substitution application no. 12336 of 2023 is allowed. 6. Let necessary amendments be made in the array of parties and counsel for the petitioner file amended memo of parties within a week. 7. List after two weeks along with connected petition. <p data-bbox="1102 1547 1474 1630" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 17.07.2023</p> <p data-bbox="643 1637 687 1664">SKS</p>

--	--	--	--