

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	03.10.2024		<p>WPMS No.2702 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Ms. Akleema Parveen, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner. 2. Mr. Neeraj Garg, learned counsel for the respondent no.1. 3. Heard on the Delay Condonation Application (IA No.03 of 2023) and the Substitution Application (IA No.04 of 2023). 4. Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate, submitted that the property-in-question is residential property. 5. Perused and gone through the record. 6. The Delay Condonation Application (IA No.03 of 2023) is allowed. The delay is condoned. 7. The Substitution Application (IA No.04 of 2023) is allowed. 8. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has sought one week time to file an amended memo of cause title. 9. List on 05.12.2024 for final hearing along with WPMS No.3367 of 2017. 10. Interim order dated 10.01.2022 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 03.10.2024</p> <p>Pant/</p>

