

| ASL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|---------|-------------------|--|--|
| | <u>17.04.2026</u> | | <p>WPMS No.2702 of 2021 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Raghav Singhal, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Neeraj Garg, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>3. Mr. Raghav Singhal, Advocate has sought further 24 hours time to file an amended memo of cause title.</p> <p>4. In the interest of justice, on the cost of Rs.4,000/-, time is granted.</p> <p>5. On the joint request, list on 22.05.2026.</p> <p>6. Interim order dated 10.01.2022 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p>7. The said cost shall be deposited with the High Court Advocates Welfare Fund.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 17.04.2026</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p> |